

**Listed on 22.7.2013  
Before Court NO.  
Item No.**

SECTION: XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 10434/2012  
WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Deepali Sharma ...Petitioner  
Versus  
The Federal Bank Limited ...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2.1.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter praying for time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Adjourned for three weeks."

It is submitted that in view of letter circulated, counsel for the petitioner has on 19.7.2013 filed rejoinder affidavit with annexures R-1 to R-3 (colly) (Page Nos. 121-159) with the leave of the Hon'ble Court and the same is being circulated herewith.

Service is already complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 20<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JULY, 2013.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:**

1. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate

2. Mr. P. I. Jose, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

SS