

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12410/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2012
in WP No. 7652/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New
Delhi)

FEDERAL BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH MOHAN SHARMA Respondent(s)
(With application for permission to file additional documents,
stay, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. I. Jose, Adv.
Mr. Alok K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Vishwanath Bahuguna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.
Mr. T. L. Garg, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 21st July, 2014 along with SLP(C)

No. 10434 of 2012.

(KALYANI GSUPTA)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2014.07.05
16:09:02 IST
Reason: