

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. D.41926/2015

THE CHIEF MANAGER, FEDERAL BANK LTD.  
& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEEPALI SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date : 14/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR  
Mr. Kunal Manav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within eight weeks.

Tag with Civil Appeal no.6694 of 2014.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master