

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 20.07.2016
R/COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 69

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2975 OF 2016

The Chief Manager, Federal Bank Ltd. & Anr. ...Appellants
Versus

Rakesh Mohan Sharma ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th March, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 6777 of 2014."

It is submitted that notice was issued on 25.04.2016 to the sole respondent through registered A.D. Duly signed A.D. Card in respect of the sole respondent in the matter is awaited. **Service is incomplete.**

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 19th DAY OF JULY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. P.I. Jose , AdvocatE

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR