

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 25.11.2016
R/COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 52

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2975 OF 2016

The Chief Manager, Federal Bank Ltd. & Anr.Etc. ...Appellants

Versus

Rakesh Mohan Sharma Etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld Registrar Court on 22nd September, 2016, when the following order was passed:

"C.A. No.2975/2016

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

C.A. No. 6065-6066 and 6069-6070/2016

Both the respondents in C.A. Nos.6065, 6066 and 6069/2016 and the sole respondent in C.A. No.6070/2016 to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

List again on 25.11.2016."

It is submitted that Counsel for the respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far in all the matters. **Service is complete.**

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 24th DAY OF NOVEMBERY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. P.I. Jose , AdvocatE
Mr. T L Garg, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR