

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 28.03.2017
R/COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 39

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3079 OF 2016

The Chief Manager, Federal Bank Ltd. & Anr. ...Appellants

VERSUS

Deepali Sharma ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.03.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within eight weeks.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 6694 of 2014."

It is submitted that notice was issued to the sole respondent through registered A.D. Mr. T.L. Garg, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent but has not filed counter affidavit. Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 27th DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. P.I. Jose , Advocate
Mr. T.L. Garg, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR